
2025-04-10

TS 138L





1 597866101

SERVICE KIT HUSQVARNA

SOFT TOUCH STEERING

WHEEL

1

2 531171101

SERVICE KIT AXLE AXLE HALF

ASM-WELDED.SVC

S418168X431

1

4 536052902

SPINDLE

SPINDLE.WELDED.LH.15

IN.TIRE.TEX BLK X431

1

5 536052802

SPINDLE

SPINDLE.WELDED.RH.15IN

TIRE.TEX BLK X431

1

6 532006266 WASHER THRUST 1

7 532121748 WASHER 1

8 812000029 RING CLIP 1

9 532121232 CAP.SPINDLE.BLACK 1

13 532121749 WASHER 1

14 596238701 WASHER 1

15 873540600 NUT CROWNLOCK 3/8-24 1

16 587738903 1

19 531169101

SERVICE KIT

PLATE.STEER.DDL.NLT/NG.SV

C S194729X431

1

20 532441425 STEERING.BOOT.HUSQ.LT 1

21 587738905 1

22 587738901 1

26 594949101
CAP HUSQVARNA STEERING

WHEEL
1

27 596933401 WASHER 1

Refere

ns

Art.nr Artikelnamn Mängd Kommentar



28 817000612 SCREW, 3/8-16X3/4 1

33 596238801 WASHER 1

35 532194732 GEAR.SECTOR.PLATE.DDL. 1

45 596040001 WASHER 1

53 532188967 WASHER.HARDENED 1

57 532407465 BRACKET 1

58 532194747 BOLT.SHOULDER.SECTOR.P 1

59 532194748 WASHER.THURST.SECTOR.S 1

60 583612801 1

61 597047802
LINKAGE ASM DRAGLINK LH

DDL NLT NGT CLEAR ZINC
1

62 597047902
LINKAGE ASM DRAGLINK RH

DDL NLT NGT CLEAR ZINC
1

63 532428867 BOLT 5/16?18 X .750 1

64 532199849 1

66 871020748
BOLT HEX FGHD 7/16-14 X 3

SERR
1

67 529496301
BUSHING BUSHING AXLE

PIVOT OIL
1

68 873900700 NUT.LOCK.FLANGE.7/16 1

69 532199162 WASHER 1

70 585338802

BRACKET Front Deck

Suspension Rear Mount

BRACKET.FRT.DECK.SUSP.RR.

MT431.SVC

1

71 532190752 SHAFT.EXTEN.STRG.SPLINE 1

72 596039701 BOLT 1

74 532003366 BEARING.STEERING.COLUMN 1

75 587738906 1



76 580683601 SCREW HEAD SOCKET LRVB 1

122 583576601 CAP.GEAR.SECTOR.TEX 1





1 532439819 SEAT.TH130.GREY.HUSQ.TEX 1 96041043100

1 583544801 SEAT.TH110.HUSQ.TEX.GREY 1 96041043900

2 532180166 1

6 596322601 NUT 1

7 589483501
SPRING COMPRESSION; SEAT;

TAPERED
1

8 532171877
BOLT.5/16-18UNCX3/4

W/SEMS.BLK
1

10 596768801 MODULE KIT.PLATE.SEAT 1

21 587907801 BOLT.5/16-18X5/8.SHOULDER 1

37 596583702

NUT PREVAILING TORQUE

HEX NUT W NONMETAL INS

5/16-18 X 0.484 IN ST BLACK

ZINC

1

40 595088102 HANDLE 1

41 532198200 SPRING 1

43 874760612 BOLT 1

44 501051801 WASHER.WINGED.3/8ID.1.5OD 1

46 588090401
BOLT.3/8-

16X1;1.25OD.WSHR.SEMS
1

Refere

ns

Art.nr Artikelnamn Mängd Kommentar





0 532439681 1 LH Footpad

0 532439966
PAD.FOOT.RH.HUSQ.ERGO.LT.

GREY
1 RH Footpad

0 581724601
DECAL.CHASSIS.6MIL.DRAWB

AR
1 Load limit decal

0 581724802

DECAL TRACTOR

DECAL.CHASSIS.6MIL.BYPAS

S.CRD.2021

1
Transmission

disengagement decal

1 586047302

DECAL TRACTOR SADDLE

DECAL

DECAL.FNDR.GLOBALWARNIN

G.KEYIGNITION.201

1

2 501131401
DECAL.WB.178MM.15.HUSQ.N

EWBRAN
1

3 581579701 DECAL.ENGINE.WARNING 1

4 598491401

DECAL TRACTOR SIDE PANEL

DECAL.SDPNL.HUSQLT.TS138

L.HUSQVARNA

1

5 581579602

DECAL TRACTOR WARNING

DECAL.CHASSIS.HOT.MUFFLE

R.2021

1

6 597570801

DECAL

DECAL.RPL.LCC.452CC.TLW.3

8.K46

1

7 597853101

DECAL ENGINE GRAPHIC

DECAL.TRAC.CONSUMPTION.

MEXICO.5.20L/h

1 96041043900

8 584904602

DECAL DECK

DECAL.DECK/DEFLECTOR.WA

RNING.2021

1

9 581579801
DECAL.WARNING.SERVCE/FIR

E
1

Refere

ns

Art.nr Artikelnamn Mängd Kommentar



10 581580003
DECAL.DECK.SCH.36,38,94.NO

NCR
1 96041043900

10 531229003

DECAL BELT ROUTING

DECAL.DECK.SCH.36.38.94.N

ONCRD.2021

1 96041043100

11 581579201
DECAL.DFLCTR.WARNNG.CTF

NGR.SYM
1





2 532422027 SHAFT.ASM.CROSS.LIFT 1

3 594018001 LEVER LIFT HANDLE, LT 1

7 532411555
GRIP.HANDLE.LIFT.PVC.BLAC

K
1

10 532196314 SPRING 1

87 532194209 PIN.COTTER.7/16.BOW TI. 1

88 532410710 SPRING.LIFT.ASSIST 1

89 819191912 WASHER.CLEAR.ZINC 1

90 532194208 PIN.COTTER.5/16.BOW TI 1

91 589464807 LINK ASSY LIFT.REAR 1

97 817000612 SCREW, 3/8-16X3/4 1

98 581506903
LINK ASSY FRONT.MWR.SUSP

10.631
1

100 595305901 NUT HEX LOCKNUT 3/8-16 1 96041043900

101 532407003 LINK.ASM.LIFT.FIXE.38/42/46 1 96041043900

116 594976501 WASHER 1

Refere

ns

Art.nr Artikelnamn Mängd Kommentar





1 532059192 CAP VALVE 1

2 532065139 VALVE STEM LT 1

3 532106732
RIM.ASM.6X4.5.FRONT.SILVE

R
1

4 532059904 TUBE.5.3/4.5/6 1

5 532122073
TIRE.15X6-

6.TURF.SAVER.FRONT
1

6 532000278 FITTING LT. 1

7 532009040 BEARING.FLANGE 1

8 532104757 CAP.HUB.FRONT.LT.BLACK 1

9 532126957
TIRE.18X8.5X8.TURF.SAVER.R

EAR
1

10 532007152 TUBE - UNIVERSAL FOR 8 RIM 1

11 532106108 RIM.ASM.8X7.REAR.SILVER 1

Refere

ns

Art.nr Artikelnamn Mängd Kommentar





1 532123899 BATTERY.DRY.30.AMP 1

2 874760412
BOLT.HEX.1/4.X.3/4.DICHRO

MATE
1

8 532193228 BOX.BATTERY.MNT.REAR.L 1

16 532176138 SWITCH INTERLOOK PUSH-IN 1

21 532400252
HARNESS.LIGHT W/4152J

BULBS
1

22 532004152 LIGHTBULB 1

25 581498001 CABLE.BATT.RED.8GA.17 1

26 532175158 FUSE 20AMP 1

27 596133601 LOCK NUT 1

28 532421686 CABLE GROUND 1

29 532401545 SWITCH.SEAT.DELTA.OPC. 1

30 532193350
SWITCH.IGN.DELTA.W.LGH.R

OS
1

33 532411935
KEY.CHAIN.BLISTER.PACK.GE

N.INT
1

34 532110712 SWITCH LT 1

40 581023101
HARNESS.TEX.DASH.MAN.RE

AR BATT
1

43 582042802
SOLENOID SOLENOID WITH

BRASS PLUNGER CLEAR ZINC
1

46 594919101
HOUR METER DELTA SNAPIN

RECT, SERVICE REMINDER
1

55 532171877
BOLT.5/16-18UNCX3/4

W/SEMS.BLK
1

71 501133701
HARNESS.CHASSIS.RRBATT.R

DYSTRT
1

Refere

ns

Art.nr Artikelnamn Mängd Kommentar



79 532175242 BULB HOLDER ASM. 1

87 532197802 SWITCH.INTRLCK.CLUTCH. 1

90 532435395 1

92 532196615 CABLE ASSY 1

93 596039601 BOLT 1

94 532191834 MODULE.REVERSE.ROS 1

99 817670412 SCREW 1

106 532174814 NUT 1





2 532123583 SQUARE KEY 1

15 596565301
WASHER PLAIN WASHER 3/8

X 0.08 IN ST CLEAR ZINC
1

17 532413678 SPRING.BRAKE.K46.GREEN 1

22 532197660 ROD 1

23 532140845 KNOB 1

29 532403806 ROD.BRAKE.K46 1

33 812000001 E-RING LT 1

35 596874801 ROD 1

37 532188967 WASHER.HARDENED 1

42 510089501 PAD FOOT PEDAL 1

49 596136201

BOLT Internal Square Round

Head Square Neck 3/8-16UNC

X 1,75 '' Grade 5 ZPB

1

50 532194327 IDLER.FLAT.910.OFFSET 1

51 532409149
NUT.HEX.FLANGE.3/8-

16.LOCKNUT
1

52 532194326 IDLER.V-GROOVE.910.OFFSET 1

56 592855201 BELT DRIVE;TEX;K46 1

64 532196200 SHAFT 1

69 583404901
HAIRPIN.SOFT.ZINC.059X1.12

5
1

70 532439971
CONSOLE.SHIFT.STL.HYD.TEX

.GREY
1

73 596136501 BOLT 1

74 596134101 SCREW 1

Refere

ns

Art.nr Artikelnamn Mängd Kommentar



99 582404501
ROD bypass.LT.K46_K57

clr_znc
1

116 596135701

LOCK NUT PREVAILING

TORQUE METAL HEX NUT W

FLANGE 5/16-18 x 0.68 IN ST

CLEAR ZINC

1

125 532428867 BOLT 5/16?18 X .750 1

143 596030701

SCREW HEXAGON HEAD

THREAD ROLLING 5/16-18 x

1/2 IN ST CLEAR ZINC

1

153 532004497 RETAINER M 1

159 596029501 PIN COTTER, 1/8 DIA X 3/4 1

161 532105709 SPRING, RETURN LT 1

166 532429164 NUT.PUSH.625 1

167 531152901

SERVICE KIT LATCH

LATCH.BRAKE.SPRING.SVC

S405257X431

1

170 532413430 KEEPER.CENTER SPAN.1.688 1

174 532197289 NUT 1

175 532408539 SHAFT.ASM.SHFT.T2.TLT 1

176 532196214 ARM 1

177 587225301
PIN

COTTER;LOCKING;BOWTIE;1IN
1

178 532197456 SPRING 1

183 532137057 SPACER 1

184 532411484 CONTROL 1

185 872110622 BOLT 1

186 532194321 SPACER 1

187 596135501
WASHER PLAIN WASHER

13/32 x 2 IN ST CLEAR ZINC
1



188 582217001
LINK.CLUTCH.GROUND

DRIVE.LONG
1

189 531169001

SERVICE KIT BELLCRANK

BELLCRANK.GROUND.DRIVE.T

EX.SVC

1

190 532194318 BELT GUIDE 1

205 532121748 WASHER 1

211 532196212 BUSHING 1

216 532196131 BRACKET 1

221 532403187 1

223 598662601

BOLT HEX WSHR HEAD;INT

T45;5/16-18X0.75 BLACK

ZINC FLAKE

1

225 531149001

SERVICE KIT KEEPER BELT

KEEPER.BELT.TRANSAXLE.K4

6.SVC

1

227 596135901

BOLT External Hexagon Head

Flanged 5/16-18UNC X 0,75 ''

St ZPB

1

231 532407287
IDLER.V-

GROOVE.1.688.OFFSET
1

232 596238601 BOLT 1

233 596135201 WASHER 1

263 817000612 SCREW, 3/8-16X3/4 1 96041043100

268 596887801 MUFFLER GUARD 1 96041043100

279 596916601
LINK LINK 0.725X0.89X5.677

IN 18IN TIRE CLR ZINC
1

325 586431203

BRACKET TORQUE

STRAP,K46,LT, LH

TORQUE.STRAP.K46.LT.LH.SV

C

1



326 586001103

BRACKET TORQUE

STRAP,K46,18IN TIRE,RH

BRCKT.PNT.TRQ.STP.46.18TI

RE.RH

1

336 587259602 BOLT 1





1 593230401 ENGINE HS452 US, AU 1
96041043900. Engine

Husqvarna HS452

1 598694001 ENGINE HS 452 1
96041043100. Engine

Husqvarna HS452

2 590645301 MUFFLER.ASM.SINGLE 1

9 596501502
KEEPER BELT ENGINE. 4.25

IN. 2 BOLT. BLACK. 431
1

12 586478501 ENGINE.PULLEY 1

15 597952203

FUEL TANK ASSY 1.5 GAL.

FRONT. EPA-COMPLIANT.

2022

1 EPA (North America models)

15 581289901 FUEL.TANK.ASM.NON-EPA 1
Non EPA (non-North America

sold models)

18 581075501
CAP.2.25'.VENTED.RATCHET.E

PA
1

20 532176636 CONTROL.TH/CK.C.BLACK 1

21 596321701 SCREW 1

28 587044820
HOSE 1/4 LOW PERMEATION

FUEL
1

29 532137180 SPARK ARRESTER KIT 1

37 532123487 HOSE CLAMP 1

42 596238901

WASHER SPRING LOCK

WASHER WITH SQUARE ENDS

.455 ID X .776 OD X 7/16 IN ST

CLEAR ZIN

1

45 593356401 NUT 1

69 590863501

GASKET

GASKET.EXHAUST.LONCIN

352 & 452 LONCIN 352 & 452

1

79 596134202 SCREW 1 96041043900

Refere

ns

Art.nr Artikelnamn Mängd Kommentar



85 501606501
BOLT HEX 7/16-20X4.00XGR5

1.50 THD
1

86 532184362 1 96041043100

87 532171877
BOLT.5/16-18UNCX3/4

W/SEMS.BLK
1

90 817000616 SCREW 1

92 817120616 SCREW 3/8-16X1 1

94 590864701
TUBE TUBE.EXHAUST.LONCIN

452.T
1

96 596135301 WASHER 1

97 817670412 SCREW 1

102 532428867 BOLT 5/16?18 X .750 1 96041043100

105 501267202

SAFETY GUARD TEX 38 42

Euro LHS Chassis ASTM

A1011-02 CS TYPE B

1 96041043100

106 501268202

SAFETY GUARD TEX 38 42

Euro RHS Chassis ASTM

A1011-02 CS TYPE B

1 96041043100

108 587179509
COVER ENGINE PULLEY

COVER WITH
1 96041043100

115 532431761 RETAINER 1 96041043100

122 532421922 EXTENSION PIPE OIL DRAIN 1

136 596434001 SCREW 1 96041043100

138 587044531
HOSE 3/16 Vapor Line 31

Length
1





0 583498101 1 96041043900

0 583569601 1 96041043100

1 532434463 DECK SHELL 1

6 529846401

SERVICE KIT

ARM.SUSPENSION.MOWER.R

ARM.SUSPENSION.MOWER.R -

SERVICE

1

7 596321701 SCREW 1

11 581116302 3-i-1 kniv, 490 mm 1

12 584309301
SCREW.SEMS.7/16-

20X1.HEX.HEAD
1

14 587819701
KIT.MANDREL.NONGREASE.T

ALL
1

19 532196539 BOLT.SHOULDER 1

21 596040501 LOCK NUT 1

23 532192557 HINGE DE DEFLECTEUR 1

24 532105304 HUB CAP 1

25 532197026 TORSION SPRING 1

26 532110452 NUT 1

27 532192572
SHIELD

DEFLECTOR.MOWER.38
1 96041043900

27 597316601
SHIELD ASM DFLCTR MWR

38-7 INCH BLACK BLACK
1 96041043100

29 595297001 ROD HINGE 1

32 531170001

SERVICE KIT PULLEY

PULLEY.MANDREL.5.0.PD.38

.SVC

1

Refere

ns

Art.nr Artikelnamn Mängd Kommentar



33 596134801

HEXAGON NUT HEXAGON

NUT WITH FLANGE 9/16-18 x

1.010 IN GR2 CLEAR ZINC

1

34 596136101 BOLT 1

35 532133835 XMAS TREE FASTNER 1 96041043100

37 596565301
WASHER PLAIN WASHER 3/8

X 0.08 IN ST CLEAR ZINC
1

38 532400140 1

40 532409149
NUT.HEX.FLANGE.3/8-

16.LOCKNUT
1

41 584953901
BOLT.HEX.WASHR.HED.313-

18X1.19
1

42 532198410 SPRING 1

43 532197256 SPRING 1

46 532137729 SCREW 1

55 531169401
SERVICE KIT IDLER.ARM

IDLER.ARM.SVC S197249X431
1

56 532199092 SPACER.RETAINER 1

57 817000616 SCREW 1

59 531165901
SERVICE KIT GUARD GUARD,

BELT.SVC S141043X431
1

60 532199471 ARM BRAKE MOWER RH 38 1

63 532400130 Break arm cutting deck 38 TEX 1

64 532199918 LINKAGE.BRAKE.ASM.ZINC 1

67 532403012 HANDLE 1

68 532408381 Rem till klippdäck, 2448 mm 1

69 596136401 BOLT 1

70 532401246
CLUTCH.ASM.MANUAL.LT.PR

ED
1



80 532423062 PALNUT 1/4 1 96041043100

115 596039401

BOLT Internal Square Round

Head Square Neck 5/16-

18UNC X 0,625 '' Grade 5 ZPB

1

122 531169501

SERVICE KIT KEEPER BELT

KEEPER BELT ENGINE LH.SVC

S197258X431

1

123 531169701

SERVICE KIT KEEPER BELT

KEEPER BELT RH.SVC

S197259X431

1

144 531148901

SERVICE KIT KEEPER BELT

KEEPER BELT.SVC

S193414X431

1

145 532177968 PULLEY 1

147 532401872 SPRING 1

152 532435111 CABLE.CLUTCH.MANUAL. 1

188 593824001 STUD 1

189 596135701

LOCK NUT PREVAILING

TORQUE METAL HEX NUT W

FLANGE 5/16-18 x 0.68 IN ST

CLEAR ZINC

1

195 817000612 SCREW, 3/8-16X3/4 1

199 531170401

SERVICE KIT BAFFLE

BAFFLE.VORTEX.FRONT.38

.SVC S400095X431

1

205 817640416 SCREW NLA 1 96041043100

206 596135301 WASHER 1 96041043100

208 817670608 SCREW 1 96041043100

209 596135501
WASHER PLAIN WASHER

13/32 x 2 IN ST CLEAR ZINC
1

241 532152927
SCREW.TT.#10-

32X.5.3/8.FLANGE
1

242 532415598 HOSE COUPLING washout 1



243 583298801 1 96041043100

247 589009402
GUARD DECK.38IN.RH.ISO

X431 BLACK ECOAT
1 96041043100

248 589009502 GUARD.DECK.38IN.LH.X431 1 96041043100

249 583298901 1 96041043100

251 583508201
KIT.STRAP.BUNGEE.DEFLECT

OR.SVC
1 96041043100

253 583441001 TULFLOK.RIVET 1 96041043100





5 532438964 1

14 532441267
HOOD.HUSQVARNA.LT.ORAN

GE
1

15 532406664 LENS.HUSQVARNA LT.LH 1

18 532439421
ASM.GRILLE

HUSQVARNA.LT.498
1

25 532406663 LENS.HUSQVARNA LT.RH 1

34 580910801
PLATE.ENGINE.WELDED.CHAS

SIS
1

36 532171877
BOLT.5/16-18UNCX3/4

W/SEMS.BLK
1

37 532441266
FENDER.TLT.FS.W/CUPHLD.O

RANGE
1

52 596040501 LOCK NUT 1

58 531152601

SERVICE KIT DRAWBAR

FENDER DRAWBAR UPPER

2PC SMALL FENDER.SVC

1

68 596030701

SCREW HEXAGON HEAD

THREAD ROLLING 5/16-18 x

1/2 IN ST CLEAR ZINC

1

125 581684801 CLIP.FUEL.LINE 1

130 596321701 SCREW 1

137 532407590 BUMPER DASH 1

138 532439747 HOLDER.CUP.LT.GREY 1

146 581857901
BOLT.RDHD.SHT.SQNK.3/8-

16X5/8
1

150 532406662 AIR DUCT 1

151 532407807 BRACKET PIVOT 1

Refere

ns

Art.nr Artikelnamn Mängd Kommentar



152 531169901

SERVICE KIT SHIELD

SHIELD.BROWNING.W/TEX.SV

C S199535X431

1

159 817000612 SCREW, 3/8-16X3/4 1

162 596134101 SCREW 1

175 532199472 PLATE 1

176 532400776 SCREW 1

177 532195228 BUSHING STEERING 1

180 532415063
CHASS.WLDMNT.TL.12GA/2P.

48/54
1

181 532403025 BUSHING 1

182 532407176 DASH.LOWER.PREDATOR LT 1

183 595305701 SCREW 1

184 587554101 PLUG.DEMO.625 1 96041043100

189 532428867 BOLT 5/16?18 X .750 1

191 583358401 INSERT.REFLECTIVE.RH. 1

194 596135701

LOCK NUT PREVAILING

TORQUE METAL HEX NUT W

FLANGE 5/16-18 x 0.68 IN ST

CLEAR ZINC

1

196 532439647
DECKLFT.CONSOL FULL ASSM

GREY
1

201 596134901 WASHER 1 96041043100

202 532441342
VENT.SIDE.HUSQVARNA.LT.R

T
1

203 532406671 VENT SIDE HOOD 1

204 532441375 SUBASM.TOP.VENT.HUSQ.LT 1

205 532441344
SKIRT.SIDE.HUSQVARNA.LT.R

T
1



206 532441345
SKIRT.SIDE.HUSQVARNA.LT.L

EFT
1

213 596030501 SCREW 1

214 532199145 CLIP 1

217 532409167 ROD.PIVOT.HOOD 1

218 532196395 PLATE 1

228 593824001 STUD 1

235 596564201 SPACER 1

236 873930500 NUT.CENTERLOCK.5/16- 1

238 532407881 TRIM.HUSQ LT.668 1

239 532404883 CLIP 1

287 817600406 SCREW 1

297 532406665 INSERT REFLECTIVE 1

303 589008102

GUARD

GUARD.LWR.LH.LTGT.NON30

X431 BLACK ECOAT

1 96041043100

304 589009002
GUARD LWR.RH.LTGT.NON30

X431 BLACK ECOAT
1 96041043100

306 532409149
NUT.HEX.FLANGE.3/8-

16.LOCKNUT
1

307 587494601 SHIELD.UPPER.LT.GT.ISO 1 96041043100

308 532171877
BOLT.5/16-18UNCX3/4

W/SEMS.BLK
1 96041043100

312 589006702

COVER

DRBAR.LT.FRTTANK.ISO X431

BLACK ECOAT

1 96041043100

375 586908201 BUMPER CLIP-ON. DASH 1 1

376 589458401
KIT.HOP.3-

HI.UPPER.STRNG.MOUNT
1



377 589455301
SCREW 10 X 1/2 ZN PL PHIL

PAN
1


